
9

15

16

21
22

2728

33 34

12

13
14

151617

18

19 20 21 22 23 24

252627

28

2930

31 32 33 34
35

36

7 8

1718

19
20

2930

31

32

13

24

25

36

13

141516

17
18

19 20
21

22
23 24

2526

272830

31 32 33

34

35
36

56

7 8

1718

1

12

13

14

1516

17

18

19
20

21

22
23

26

27

28

29
30

31 32 33

34

35

2
3

456

7 8
9 10

11

14

151617
18

7
8

9 10 11

28

33
34

3

4

19

29
30

31 32

5

6

8

9

141516
17

18

19 20 21 22
23

24

25

26

272829

30

31 32
33 34

35

36

1

2345
6

7
8 9

10

11

5

6

31
32

33 34 35

36

36

1
23

4
5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13141516

17
18

19 20 21 22 23 24

252627
28

2930

31 32

33

34 35 36

1
2

34
6

7 8 9 10

11
12

1

12

13

24

25

36

1

12

31
32

33 34
35

23
4

5

6

7 8 9 10
11

14

15
1617

18

19 20
21

22

23

2627282930

31
32

33 34 35

2

3

456

1

12

13

24

25

36

36

13

14

15

16
1718

19

20

21 22

23 24

2526

27

2829
30

31
32

33

34

35 36

12

3

4

5
6

7 8 9 10 11 12

13141516

17

18

19 20
21

22

23

24

25262728

29

30

1

12

13

24

25

13

24

25

36

2
345

6

7 8 9 10
11

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21 22 23

26
27

28
2930

14

15

1617

18

19 20 21

22

23

26
2728

2930

31 32 33 34 35

13

24

25

36

1

12

13

24

25

7 8

9

10
11 12

12

7 8
9

10 11

12

1
234

X

X

X

X

X

X

33MISSISSIPPICOUNTYGENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

3
3

M
IS

S
IS

S
IP

P
I

C
O

U
N

T
Y

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
 H

IG
H

W
A

Y
 M

A
P

THIS MAP WAS COMPUTER GENERATED

2006 ASCS AERIAL PHOTOS

1987 USGS DLG

1995 MDOT FIELD INVENTORY

2000 POPULATION  13,962

DATA SOURCES

2007 BEAT LINES

1 00 1

1 0 1 2 3 4

2 3

SCALE IN MILES

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

2 5

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

C

STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM 1983

PLANNING DIVISION

TRANSVERSE MERCATOR PROJECTION,

S
il

ve
r

C
r.

E
as

t

Pr
on

g

Silver

Cree
k

Hem
by

Br.

H
ol

lo
w

C
re

ek

W
hi

te

Sa
nd

C
re

ek

H
oo

ke
r

Sa
nd

Cr
ee

k

Jefferson Davis
   LakeDry

C
r.

W
hi

te

San
d

Cree
k

Li
ttl

e

W
hi

te

Greens

C
re

ek
W

es
t

For
k

East

Fork

Gree
ns

G
re

en
s

Cre
ek

Cre
ek

R 20 W

R 19 W

R 18 W

SIMPSON COUNTY

T
 9

 N
T

 8
 N

T
 7

 N

T
 6

 N
T

 5
 N

L
A

W
R

E
N

C
E

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

L
A

W
R

E
N

C
E

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

T
 9

 N
T

 8
 N

C
O

N
V

IN
G

T
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

R 17 W

R 16 W

T
 7

 N

T
 6

 N

COVINGTON COUNTY

C
O

N
V

IN
G

T
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

R 19 W

R 18 W R 17 W R 16 W

MARION COUNTY

MARION COUNTY LAMAR COUNTY

29

R 20 W

H
utchen Branch

H
ay

de
n

Cr.

Gum

Swamp
Cr.

Clea
r

Run

Black

C
r.

H
olidays

C
r.

To New Hebron

To Monticello

T
o

 M
e
n

d
e
n

h
a
ll

T
o

 C
o

lu
m

b
ia

T
o
 C

o
lu

m
b
ia

To Hattiesburg

T
o

 C
o

lli
n

s

To Collins

T
o

 M
a
g

e
e

Santee

Bra
nc

h

Cr.

Cho
ct

aw

Cr.

Bowie

Creek

Gwinville

Hebron

Mt. Carmel

Terrell

Melba

Morris

Carson

Whitesand

Deen

Clem Bow
ie

Cr.

1
1
.1

6.9

1
.8

5.9

7
.6

1
4

.0

8.9
4
.8

B M
437.6

B M
475.1

9.6

B M
456.5

BASSFIELD

B M
X

440.1B M
X

402.5

B M
X

360.7

Lucas
B M

X
365.8

B M
X

390.5

PRENTISS
POP. 1,158

43

13

42

42

42

13

42

541

43

forth below.

 

international   provisions.   You are required to treat  the map like any other  copyright  material  except  that you may copy  the map

in a prominent location on each copy.

 You  have a royalty-free  right  to  reproduce and  distribute  the  copyrighted map  in  whole  or in part,  without  modification,

 
Any modification of  a map voids  this agreement  and revokes  your  license to use, copy,  and distribute the map.  Use of modified 

maps is strictly prohibited and is subject to prosecution under State and Federal laws.

  

This  agreement  is  governed  by  the  Laws of  the State of Mississippi,  U.S. Federal  Law, and U.S. International Treaties.

With the purchase of this map, the Mississippi Department of Transportation grants you the right  to use the copyrighted map as set 

The map is owned  by  the Mississippi Department of Transportation and is protected by  the  United  States  copyright  laws  and

provided the Mississippi Department of Transportation copyright notice is diplayed in a prominent visible location on each reproduction.

Post Office Box 1850, Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850.

Should you have any questions concerning this agreement,  please write:  Mississippi Department of Transportation, Planning Division

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

COPYRIGHT LICENSE AGREEMENT
 

  

NO
RTH

S
H

A
D

Y

GROVE

R
D

.

W
A

R
N

E
R

R
D

.

MOSES

BROOME

B
LA

C
K

 C
R

.

R
D

.

DAVIS RD.

S
A

M

GRA

HA
M

M
A

C
K

C
E

M
E

TE
R

Y
R

D
.
S

A
U

LTE
R

S
R

D
.

TERRELL RD.

S
P E

.L H
A

LL

NORTH

WILLIAMSBURG

RD.

S
.

W
IL

LI
A

M
B

U
R

G

RD.

OLD
HEBRON

RD.

CREEK

RD.

RD.
CREEK

C
A

N
D

Y

CATHOLIC CEMETERY

RD.

TH
O

M
PSO

N

RD.

FO
R

D

R
D

.

1

RD.

R
D

.

2 W
ILL

B
A

R
B

E
R

R
D

.

SONAT R
D.

SONAT
RD.

MT. OLIVE RD.

OLD HEBRON RD.

WEATHERSBY RD.
SHIVERS

BOOTH

RD.

3

WALKER

D
A

LE

R
D

.

WEST WHITESAND RD.

4

5

B
E

R
R

Y
R

D
.

6

S
ILV

E
R

S
W

A
M

P

RD.

LO
U

B
U

C
K

LE
Y

RD.

CLA
RENCE

M
AG

EE L
N.

PAYNE-

COLE RD.

P
A

R
K

M
A

N

WEST

WHITESAND

RD.

DO
UBLE

RD.

G
O

LDEN
P

IN
E RD.

ROSS TRAIL

MOBLEY

RD.

GALILEE
CHURCH

RD.

CHURCH

R
D

.

SPRING HILL
CHURCH RD.

SI
LV

ER
CREE

K

R
D

.

GRANGE

RD.

7

DAUGHDRILL

LN.

HOLLIS

L.N.

SKATING

RINK RD.

B
U

C
K

LE
Y

LN
.

TWO
MILE RD.8

S
M

IT
H

-
JO

N
E

S
R

D
.

HENRY

RD.

MT.

OLIVE

RD.

M
A

X
IE

 R
D

.

MT. O
LI

VE

RD.

MT.
OLIVE

RD.

9

10

J.
 T

.

B
A

R
N

E
S

 R
D

.

R
O

B
E

R
T

’S

R
D

.

NE SIXTEENTH RD.

A
R

C
H

IE

R
D

.

CLEM

S
C

H
O

O
L

HO
USTO

N

RD.

SAM DURR
RD.

A
R

E
N

A
R

D
.

JENNY

LN.

FRANK

RD.

11

12

13

R
D

.
C

LE
M

  R
D

.

HARTZOG-

MAGEE RD.

H
A

R
T

Z
O

G
-

M
A

G
E

E

RD.

RD.

GRAY
RD.

JACKSON- BRIDGES RD.

COULTER

R
D

.

RID
GE BOSS

S
U

G
A

R

R
D

.

RAMSEY RD.

R
O

G
E

R
S

R
D

.

BASS

R
D

.

RIVER

R
D

.

TOLAR

RD.

H
A

TH
O

R
N

RD.
COLE

O
W

E
N

R
D

.

C
O

O
P

E
R

R
D

.

14

RAYNES
RD.

JO
E

D
Y

E
S

S
R

D
.

NICKLE

GRICE
RD.

HILL

R
D

.

SOCIETY

J.L.

RD.

A
LL

E
N

  T
R

A
IL

SMITH
HILL

15

PARKMAN

R
D

.

DYESS

PASS

HIGGS RD.

B
A

TE
S

R
D

.

JACK

RD.

BOURNHAM

RD.

G
A

M
B

LINLN
.

R
D

.

BASKET RD.

RD.

BOURNHAM

RD.

JO
E

G
R

IF
F

IT
H

RD.

PALESTINE RD.

P
A

LE
S

T
IN

E

LO
O

P

M
APP

TURNER
RD.

S
O

U
T

H
LILY

R
O

S
E

R
D

.

RD.

DYKES
RD.

POLKS

TRAIL

RD.

R
O

B
B

IN
S

R
D

.

RD. W
A

R
D

RD.

WEATHERFORD

RD.

ANDERSON
R

D
.

16 ALBERT
GRAVES

RD.

17

BASS RD.

RAY HATHORNRD.

18

S
U

M
R

A
LL

RD.

RD.

FR
IE

N
D

SH
IP

RD.

M
AR

TI
N

B
A

S
S

NEW
M

AN

CAMP

RD.

19

W
ILLIA

M
S

O
N

M
ILL

RD.

BASS

G
A

M
B

LER
D

.

H
A

R
M

O
N

Y

LN
.

R
D

.

RD.

20

C
LE

M
  R

D
.

21

W
ILK

E
S

LN
.

MIKELL

LN.

2223

24 25

RD.

M
A

T
T

H
E

W

R
O

S
S

 LN
.

26

27

JOHN SMITH
CUT OFF

H
O

O
K

E
R

LN
.

S
U

T
T

O
N

R
D

.

S
O

P
H

IA

D
U

C
K

W
O

R
T

H

LN
.

28

O
A

T
IS

LN
.

H
IC

K
S

LN
.

29

31

W
AS

H
IN

G
TO

N

OAK

D
O

N
A

LD
S

O
N

LN
.

M
C

C
O

R
M

IC
KLN

.

GROVE
JOHN

AIRPORT RD.

EXT.

M
IL

LE
R

R
D

.

HERRINGTON

LN.
BISHOP

LN.

M
T.

Z
IO

N

R
D

.

OLD HWY. 84 EAST

HALL LN.

M
T

. Z
IO

N

LN
. W

H
IT

E
D

R
.

LN
.

32

M
T.

CARMEL

HAMILT
ON

R
D

.

THURMAN
RD.

33

R
D

.

34
35

S
W

A
M

P

R
D

.

36

HARPER

RD.
PITTS LN.

R
E

E
S

E

RD.

WILLIE

B
U

C
K

LE
Y

R
D

.

S
T

U
B

B
S

R
D

.

R
ID

G
E

LA
N

D

R
D

.

37

38

HO
SEY

M
IKELL

RD.

39

McLEOD

LN.
40

N
.J

. B
O

O
T

H

LN
.

LA
W

Y
E

R
KE

YS
 L

N
.

DEEN

RD.
GEORGE

H
E

N
R

Y

RD.

M
E

T
H

O
D

IS
T

R
D

.

M
ILLO

Y

RD. CARRAWAY-

JACKSON RD.

RD.

ALLEN

DEEN
R

D
.

R
D

.

LN
.

B
E

R
R

Y
LO

O
P

POLK

LN.

H
A

W
-

P
O

N
D

R
D

.

41

SANTEE

BAPTIST

R
D

.

LN
.

WILSON-JONES

DR.

42

EAST

G
R

A
N

B
Y

R
D

.

43

RD.

GRANBY

AN
TI

O
C

H
R

D
.

GARLAND BROOME

R
D

.

R
D

.

RD.

T
.W

. B
A

S
S

GRAVES RD.

DYESS

RD.

R
D

.

CARSON-

HUNNICUT

RD.

BASS-

BURKETT

RD.

C
E

M
E

T
E

R
Y

R
D

.

44

H
A

T
H

O
R

N
C

E
M

E
T

E
R

Y

R
D

.

SPEIGHTS
RD.

45

O
LD

 B
U

N
K

E
R

H
IL

L 
R

D
.

SHORT C
H

A
P

E
L

46

KING
LN.

OLD

HWY.

42 E
A

S
T

ALEX

RD.
DALEY

47

C
H

O
C

T
A

W

RD.

ROSS- MCPHAIL

R
D

.

R
D

.

TWINS  LN.

S.J. GARNERRD.H
A

N
E

S
-

G
R

A
Y

RD. S. CARSON

RD.

LAKE

DR.

M
C

PH
AI

L
R

D
.

JOT-EM
DOWN RD.

JO
RDON

H
IL

L 
R

D
. DIC

KENS

DYESS

R
D

.

LN
.

RD.

P
R

O
G

R
E

S
S

R
D

.

H
A

Z
E

L’S LOOP

PLEASANT
H

ILL

SO
UTH

G
R

IF
F

IT
H

R
D

.

R
D

.

FO
R

TE
N

BE
R

R
Y

R
D

.

ROSE

HILL
RD.

DAN WALKERRD.

49

68

T
A

Y
LO

R
-

LU
C

A
S

R
D

.

P
R

O
G

R
E

S
S

R
D

.

RD.

BARNES- MA G

E
E

R
D

.

PEYTON
RD.

R
D

.
H

IL
L

FORTENBERRY

RD.

JO
E

G
R

IF
F

IT
H

R
D

.

W
EST

ST.

STEPHENS

RD.

SHADY GROVE TRAIL

YO
U

N
G

R
D

.
W

ILS
O

N
 P

LO
K

R
D

.

RD.

R
.G

. R
O

G
E

R
S

R
D

.

51

52

O
LD

TO
M BULLOCK RD.

F
A

T
E

W
A

R
D

R
D

.

ED

PARKMAN RD.

LN
.

EAST
ST. STEPHENS

RD.

POLK

R
D

.

B
A

S
S

R
D

.

GRANBY RD.

BLACKWELL

RD.

W
IL

E
Y

 D
Y

E
S

S
 R

D
.

53

W
A

S
H

IN
G

T
O

N

G
ATES

R
D

.

RD.

R
D

.

K
IN

G
S

R
D

.

G
U

M

S
P

S
P

MACEDONIA RD.

S

S
P

C
R

E
E

L

S
P

SP

SP

48 54

J. E
.

JO
H

N
S

O
N

R
D

.

2

55

56 57

N
E

IL    JA
C

K
S

O
N

59

60

JEFFERSON DAVIS

J
E

F
F

E
R

S
O

N
 D

A
V

IS

180 000 m

90  05’

190 000 m

90  00’ 89  55’

200 000 m

89  50’

210 000 m

89  45’

220 000 m

89  40’ 89  35’

230 000 m

89  30’

240 000 m

89  25’

250 000 m

89  20’

31
  4

5’
31

  4
0’

24
0 

00
0 

m
23

0 
00

0 
m

31
  3

5’

22
0 

00
0 

m

31
  3

0’

21
0 

00
0 

m

31
  2

5’
31

  2
0’

89  25’

240 000 m

89  30’89  35’

230 000 m

89  40’

220 000 m

89  45’

210 000 m

89  50’89  55’

200 000 m

90  00’

190 000 m

90  05’

180 000 m

31
  2

0’

21
0 

00
0 

m

31
  2

5’

22
0 

00
0 

m

31
  3

0’

23
0 

00
0 

m

31
  3

5’

24
0 

00
0 

m

31
  4

0’

25
0 

00
0 

m

31
  4

5’

11
493

80

UNIMPROVED ROAD

GRAVEL
PAVED ROAD
UNDIVIDED HIGHWAY

DIVIDED HIGHWAY

INTERSTATE SYSTEM

CITY STREETS

ROADS AND ROADWAY FEATURES

HIGHWAY BRIDGES

BRIDGE 50 FEET AND OVER

DRAWBRIDGE
FERRY (FREE OR TOLL) TFFF

HIGHWAY GRADE SEPARATION

HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE

ROAD SYSTEM DESIGNATION

RAILROADS

RAILROAD STATION

GRADE CROSSING

RAILROAD ABOVE

RAILROAD BELOW

AIRPORTS

MILITARY AIRPORT

AIRPORT, LIMITED FACILITIES

LANDING AREA OR STRIP
(INCLUDING PRIVATE AIR FIELDS)

AIRPORT, COMPLETE FACILITIES

AIRWAY LIGHT BEACON

DRAINAGE AND NATURAL FEATURES

NARROW STREAM

DRAINAGE DITCH

LAKES AND RESERVOIRS

OVERFLOW LAND

MARSH OR SWAMP LAND

PUBLIC SERVICE FACILITIES

TRIANGULATION STATION

LEGEND

INTERSTATE NUMBERED

U.S. NUMBERED

STATE NUMBERED

BENCH MARK WITH ELEVATION
B M

X
212.4

MISCELLANEOUS

BOUNDARIES

STATE BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

BEAT LINE
CONGRESSIONAL TOWNSHIP

SECTION LINE
NATIONAL OR STATE FOREST

RESERVATION, PARKS ETC.

URBAN AREA COMPACT

INCORPORATED PLACES

UNINCORPORATED DELIMITED AREAS

NAVIGATION

DOCK, PIER, OR LANDING

LEVEE OR DIKE

LEVEE OR DIKE WITH ROAD

CITY AND VILLAGE CENTERS

COUNTY SEAT
OTHER CITIES AND VILLAGES

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X

X X

X X X X X X X X

X

X

X X X

X

X

XX

OBSERVATION OR LOOKOUT TOWER
HIGHWAY GARAGE
POST OFFICE
POWER PLANT
WEIGHT STATION
HOSPITAL
SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANT
COMMUNITY CENTER OR TOWNHALL
NATIONAL PARK GARAGE
FIRE STATION
PUBLIC LIBRARY
SANITARY LAND FILL
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
POLICE STATION

CONSERVATION AND RECREATION

MOTEL OR HOTEL
CAMP OR LODGE
HISTORIC OR SCENIC SITE

FAIR GROUNDS OR RACE COURSE
SMALL PARK
GOLF COURSE OR COUNTRY CLUB

INDUSTRIAL

FACTORY OR INDUSTRY
SEASONAL INDUSTRY

CHURCHES AND CEMETERIES

CHURCH
CEMETERY
CHURCH WITH CEMETERY ADJACENT

EDUCATION

SCHOOL

MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES

ARMORY
FORT, ARMY CAMP

GRAVEL PIT

S

NP

D

SP

C

RAREST AREA

Carson

34

27

26

35

42

Inset A
T 7 N  R 18 W

R
O

S
S

-

McPHAIL RD.
DESOTAAVE.

N
. C

A
R

S
O

N

R
D

.

C
AR

R
O

LL
 S

T.

ALEX
DALEY

RD.OLD HWY 42 EAST

AMITEAVE.

LAMAR ST.

61

S

14

11

Inset B
T 7 N  R 19 W

Inset A

Inset B

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS IN MILES

1 8/ 1/ 2/4 13 8/

0 1

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

0

2/1

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS IN MILES

0 1 2

SCALE IN KILOMETERS

0 11 4/ 1/ 4/2 3

62

63

64

65

66

W
EB

ST
ER

 S
T.

CARSON

KING LN.

W
ALT

HALL
 A

VE.

67

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A

B

C

D

E E

D

C

B

A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

DOC MYERS
LN.

32

1

4
5

20

JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY

R
D

.

B
R

O
W

N

G
L
O

S
T
E
R

 S
O

U
T
H

E
R

N

B
U

C
K

LE
Y

S. SHADY

GROVE RD.

SOUTH

RD.

RD.

STUCKEY

OLD
CHOCTAW

BOUNDARY

LINE

70

H
IL

L

RD.

PRENTISS

JEFFERSON DAVIS CO.

AIRPORT

S
.

35

T
O

 U
S

 8
4

B M
   . 

in whole or in part, without modification, provided the notice of copyright by the Mississippi Department of Transportation is displayed

 POP. 315

541

JONES

RD.
BERRY R

D
.

S
Y

K
E

S

ATKISSON

R
O

D
E

O
   

R
D

.

71

SMITH
JONES RD.

MCINNIS
LN.

GRIFFITH
LP.

R
D

.

CLEM  

R
D

.

W
H

IT
ES

AN
D

C
H

U
R

C
H

R
D

.

RD.

WHITESAND

CHURCH

LA
IR

D
 R

D
.

DR.

C
E

M
.  

 R
D

.

N
E

W
S

O
M

E
LN

.

ZIO
N

 H
ILL

W
IL

LI
E

LI
V

IN
G

S
T

O
N

LN
.

MISSION
CIR.

72

30

73

O
D

O
M

A
L

ED

A
T

W
O

O
D

P
O

LK

HOLLOWAY

W
H

IT
E

-

E
. H

A
LL

RD.

74

P
E

G
G

Y
 D

R
.

H
A

T
H

O
R

N

O
A

T
IS

75

ADELLELN.

JO
H

N
S

O
N

 T
R

.

AIRPORT RD.

MCCOY
RD. P

. J. D
R

.

PROGRESS

RD.

R
E

Y
N

O
LD

S
 L

N
.

DURR
LN.

76

PR
IC

E 
W

IL
KE

S 
R

D
.

D
Y

E
 

R
D

.

50

LI
LY

 R
O

S
E

LN
.

OLD 
RADIO

RD.

AL
VI

N

B
U

F
K

IN

R
D

.

P
IE

R
C

E
R

D
.

LP.

69

77
78

WILBURN

DYESSR
D

.

R
D

.

STOREY

ROBBINS

PARK
FORTENBERRY

RD.

JA
C

K

LO
F

T
IN

RD.

HAMMOND

79

W.

JO
H

N
S

O
N

R
D

.

R
A

T
LE

Y

LN.

E.

B
U

R
K

E
T

T

M
C

N
E

E
S

E

H
W

Y.
 1

3

BRIDGES LN.

BURROW
LN.

LN.

B
LA

C
K

M
O

N

F
A

N
N

IE
S

T
R

.

R
D

.

MANN

JI
M

M
Y

W
A

R
D

LN
.

RD.

R
D

.

S
M

IT
H

R
D

.

LP.

79

F. McNEASE

M
C

LE
O

D
 

D
R

.

B
A

S
S

F
IE

LD

McNEASE M
ILL

80

81

M
O

N
K

S

LN
.

D
Y

E
S

S
 TR

.

B
U

R
K

E
T

T
 LN

.

82

JUDGE FAGAN 
LN.

DUDLEY

LN.

RD.

JO
H

N
M

C
N

E
A

S
E

LN
.

R
D

.

W
IL

LI
A

M
B

U
R

G
S

.

LN
.

W. TAYLOR

T
R

.

LN.

M
O

R
G

A
N

 

LN
.

SUMRALL

CROSS

CHURCH

W
ILLIE

F
O

R
T

E
N

B
E

R
R

Y
 R

D
.

83
GOOD

HOPE

C
LA

U
D

E
B

O
O

T
H

R
D

.

C
.T

. P
R

IC
E

LN
.

GRAVES

KEYS

RD.

C.
APPLEWHITE

LN.
84 85

86

87

B
R

Y
A

N
T

 LN
.

88

STUBBS LN.

JACKSON

LN.

89
T

R
.

GEORGE W
. KING RD.

S
A

N
TE

E

SANTEE METHODIST

RD.

CLETUS KING

LN.

BLACK POLK 

R
D

.90

FRANCIS JACKSO
N

LN.

BROWN
LN.

C
A

V
A

N
A

U
G

H

LOUIS
KERLEY

RD.

D
R

U
M

M
O

N
D

LN
.

C
A

R
S

O
N

R
D

.

B
E

R
R

Y

58

91

92

2008

JEFFERSON DAVIS STREET INDEX:

42

S
LA

T
E

R

S
M

IT
H

DR.

VINSON
RD.

P
R

O
G

R
E

S
S

HOWARD OATIS
DR

N
.

P
R

IC
E

T
R

.

LN.

LN
.

PONDS
LU

C
A

S

S
O

N
S

 LN
.

BO
YTR.

93

ST
EP

H
EN

S

E.   ST.

ST.

94

CANDY LN.

LN
.

R
D

.

MCNEASE

P
A

L
E

S

TIN
E

BOOTH

H
. W

.  

35

THURM
ANE

S

SYK

HALL
HENRY

LN.

M
IK

E
LL T

R
.

MISSIONLN.

G
H

O
LA

R

LN.

HOOKER
WATTS

LN.

NEIL  MEGEE

BUD’S
TR

AI
L

H
E

R
R

O
N

 
&

C
E

D
A

R
 G

R
O

V
E

  R
D

.

BA

G
G

ET
T

 H
A

M
M

OND

PARK

SUTHERLAND
DR.

D
O

C
 

BA
SS

MCVEY 

LN.

PR
IN

E

R
D

.

P
E

R
C

Y

LOFTIN

SHIVER’S
LN.

VO
-

TECH

JEFFERSON DAVIS NAMES NOT SHOWN:

RD.

G
R

IN
E

R

N
S

E
S

. S
T

E
P

H

U
P

T
O

N
D

R
.

GREENS

GREENS

5

B
U

N
K

E
R

 H
ILL

10

DEEN

MILLER

ROADS

H
IL

L
LN

.
T

E
R

Y
M

E
C

E
S

A
N

T
 

E
A

P
L

S
.

LN.
SON BUD

7

M
O

U
N

C
E

P
O

N
D

E
ROSA

POLK

RD.

YABR
&

NT

WILLIAMSON

SMITH
DR. 13

M
IL

LE
R

RD.

95

96

97

98

1.  NED RILEY RD.   A1
2.  CONE RD.   A2
3.  WALKER RD.   A2
4.  SOUTH RABBIT RD.   A1
5.  NORTH RABBIT RD.   A1,  A2
6.  LEE CUT-OFF   A2
7.  ROGERS LOOP   B2
8.  TERRELL ODOM LN.  B3
9.  DAUGHDRILL RD.   A3
10. DRONES LN.   A3
11. LUKE’S LOOP   A3
12. DUNK DITCH RD.   A3
13. GRAY L. GARNER RD.   A3
14. WILLIAMSON RD.   E2
15. SMITH HILL LN.   E3
16. BETHEL CUT-OFF   D4
17. HIGGINS RD.   D5
18. HATHORN LN.   D4
19. HOOKS POND RD.   A3
20. GRANBERRY RD.   B3
21. POLK’S MEAT RD.   B2
22. SPEIGHTS CIR.   B2
23. WILLIAMS TR.   B2
24. RUSHING LN.   B2
25. DRONES TRAIL   B2
26. MATILDA LN.   A2
27. GULF CAMP RD.   A2
28. HORSESHOE RD.   B2
29. JOHNSON TR.   B2
30. WIGGINS LN.   B2
31. OLD HWY. 13 NORTH   B2
32. MT. CARMEL LOOP   B3
33. ALFRED MAGEE RD.   B3
34. SHOWBARN RD.   B2
35. LAIRD-BRINSON RD.   B2
36. GROVER HARPER LN.   D4
37. W. V. HATHORN LN.   D4
38. NELSON LN.   D4
39. BOOTH CIR.   C4
40. ALLEN HALL RD.   D4
41. HAW-POND CUTOFF   C4
42. BOLEWAREL LN.   C4
43. DELANCY LOOP   C3
44. SPEIGHTS LOOP   D3
45. HATTEN-HESS LOOP   D3
46. EBENEZEER CHURCH RD.   D3
47. DALEY CUTOFF RD.   D3
48. ALCEE CIR.   C2
49. EXPOSE RD.   C1

50. MAGGIE RD.   C1
51. BARNES LN.   C2
51. BUDDY PRICE RD.   C2
52. MOODY LN.   C2
53. DONNIE GREEN RD.   D4
54. HOLLAWAY DR.   C3
55. COLLINS LN.   C3
56. WALKER TRAIL   C3
57. JACKSON DR.   C3
58. A- FRAME LN.   C3
59. T. WHITE LN.   C3
60. SOLOMON LN.   C3
61. COVINCTON AVE. C3, A5
62. MARION AVE.   C3,  A5
63. LEFLORE AVE.   C3,  A5
64. PEARL AVE.   C3,  A5
65. CALHOUN STR.   C3,  A5
66. JACKSON ST.   C3,  A5
67. HOLMES AVE.   C3,  A5
68. BARNES LN.   C2
69. MILLS RD.   E2
70. BRITTON PASS  C3
71. WALKER NEWSOME LN.   A2
72. WARNER LN.   B2  
73. IRVINE LN.   B2
74. JONES BASS RD.   B3
75. DEWEY POLK RD.   
76. WILLIE CIR.   C2
77. LANGSTON RD.   E2
78. COLEMAN RD.   E2
79. J.L. ROBBINS RD.   D3 
80. TERRELL LP.   D3
81. BASS BURKETT CUT- OFF  D3
82. COURTNEY LN.   D3
83. KING TR.   C4
84. WILLIAM HARPER DR.  D4 
85. THOMPSON LN.   D4
86. VESTER LN.   D4
87. WHITE LN.   D4
88. CARL GRIFFITH LN.   D4
89. MANSION RD.   C4
90. ROOSEVELT LN.  C4 
91. JESSE BRIDGES LN.  C3
92. SANDS LN.   C3  
93. BUCKS LN.   C4
94. SMITH CUT-OFF RD.   D3 
95. PRICE FIELD RD.   C2,  B5
96. ROCK HILL TR.   C2,  B5
97. ROCK HILL LN.  C2,  B5
98. ROCK HILL CIR.   C2,  B5

O
LD

 H
W

Y
 1

3 
S

.

HUTCH IN

SO
N

RD.

ADELL LN   B2   
AL WILLIAMSON & BRYANT RD.   B3
AIRPORT RD.   B2
ALBERT GRAVES RD.   D5
ALEX DALEY RD.   A1, C3
ALVIN STUCKEY RD.   E3
ALLEN DEEN RD.   C4
ALLEN TRAIL   D3
AMITE AVE.   A1
ANDERSON RD.   D4
ANTIOCH RD.   C3
ARCHIE RD.   A3
ARENA RD.   A3
ATKISSON RD.   A2
BAGGETT RD.   C3
BARNES-MAGEE RD.   D2
BASKET RD.   D2
BASS HATHORN RD.   E2
BASS LAIRD RD.   A3
BASS RD.   D4
BASS-BURKETT RD.   D3
BASSFIELD CEMETERY RD.   D3, D3
BERRY LN.   C3
BERRY LOOP   C3
BERRY RD.   A2
BISHOP LN.   B2
BLACK CR. RD.   D4
BLACKMON CREEL LN.   C2
BLACK POLK RD.   C4
BLACKWELL RD.   D3
BOOTH RD.   D2
BOSS RD.   A3
BOY TR.   A3
BOURNHAM RD    D2
BRIDGES LN.   C2
BROWN LN.   C4   
BROOME RD.   D4
BUCKLEY HILL RD.  D2
BUCKLEY LN.   B2
BUD’S TRAIL   B2, C2
BUFKIN RD.   E3
BUNKERHILL RD.   D3
BURKETT RD.   C2
BURKETT LN.   D3
BURROW LN.   C2
C.T. PRICE LN.   D4
C. APPLEWHITE LN.   D4
CANDY LN.   D2
CARRAWAY-JACKSON RD.   C4
CARROLL ST.   A1
CARSON RD.   C3
CARSON BUNKERHILL RD.   D3
CARSON-HUNNICUT RD.   D3
CATHOLIC CEMETERY RD.   D3
CAVANAUGH RD. C3
CEDAR GROVE RD.   B3
CEMETERY RD.   C4
CHOCTAW RD.   D3
CHURCH RD.   C5
CLARENCE MAGEE LN.   A2
CLAUDE BOOTH RD.   D4
CLEM RD.   A3, B3
CLEM SCHOOL RD.   A3
CLETUS KING RD.   C4
CLETUS KING LN.   C4
COOPER RD.   E2
COULTER RD.   A3
CROSS ROAD CHURCH RD.   C5
DALE RD.   A2
DAN WALKER RD.   C1
DAUGHDRILL LN.   B2
DAVIS RD.   C5
DEEN MILLER RD.   D5
DESOTA AVE.   A1
DICKENS DYESS RD.   C3
DOC BASS LN.   D4
DOC MYERS LN.   C5
DONALDSON LN.   B1
DOUBLE PONDS RD.   B2
DRUMMOND LN.   
DUCKWORTH LN.   B2
DUDLEY LN.   D5
DURR LN.   C2
DYE RD.   
DYESS PASS   D2
DYESS RD.   D3
DYKES RD.   C2
E.D. GRAY RD.   B3
E. HALL LN.   B3
E.L. HALL TRAIL   C4
EAST GRANBY RD.   C4
EAST ST. STEPHENS RD.   C3
ED PARKMAN RD.   C3
F. McNEASE RD.   D3, D4
FANNIES TR.   D2, D3
FATE WARD RD.   C3
FORTENBERRY RD.   C2
FRANCIS JACKSON LN.   C3
FRANK PLOK RD.   A3
FRIENDSHIP RD.   D3
GALILEE CHURCH RD.   B1, B2
GAMBLE RD.   A3
GAMBLIN LN.   D2
GARLAND BROOME RD.   C3
GATE RD.   D4
GEORGE DEEN RD.   C4
GEORGE W. KING RD.   C4
GHOLAR RD.   B2
GOLDEN PINE RD.   B2
GOOD HOPE RD.   D5
GRANBY RD.   B3, C3
GRANGE RD.   B2
GRAVES RD.   D3
GRAVES KEYS RD.   C4
GREEN CREEK RD.   D2, D3
GRIFFITH LP.   A3
GRINDER RD.   E2
GUM SWAMP RD.   D4, D5
H. W. SMITH DR.   D2
HALL LN.   B3
HAMILTON RD.   B3, C3
HAMMOND RD.   D2
HANES-GARY RD.   C3
HARMONY LN.   B3
HARPER RD.   D4
HARTZOG-MAGEE RD.   A3, B3
HATHORN CEMETERY RD.   D3
HATHORN LN.   D4
HATHORN RD.   D2
HAW-POND CUTOFF   C4
HAZELS LP.   C2
HENRY BROWN RD.   C4
HENRY HALL LN.   A3
HENRY THURMAN RD.   A2
HERRINGTON LN.   B2
HERRON & JOHNSON TR.  B2
HICKS LN. B2
HIGGS RD.   D2
HILL RD.   C2
HOLLIS LN.   B2
HOLLOWAY RD.   B3
HOOKER WATTS LN.   B2
HOSEY MIKELL RD.   D4
HOUSTON RD.   A3
HOWARD OTIS DR.   D3
HUTCHINSON LN.   C4
J.E. JOHNSON RD.   C2, C3
J.L. ROBBINS RD.   D3, E3
J.T. BARNES RD.   A3
JACK LOFTIN RD.   D2
JACKSON-BRIDGES RD.   B3
JACKSON LN.   C4
JENNY LN.   A3
JIMMY WARD LN.   C3
JOE DYESS RD.   E3
JOE GRIFFITH RD.   D2
JOHN MCNEASE LN.   D4
JOHN STREET EXT.   C2
JOHNSON RD.   D2
JONE SMITH CUT OFF   B2
JONES FORD RD.   A1, A2
JORDON HILL RD.   C2, C3, D2
JOT-EM DOWN RD.   D2
JUDGE FAGAN LN.   D4
KING LN.   A1, C3
KINGS RD.   C4
LAIRD-BRINSON RD.   B3
LAKE DR.   C3
LAMAR ST.   A1
LAWYER KEYS LN.   C4

LILY ROSE LN.   C2
LIVINGSTON LN.   B2
LOU BUCKLEY RD.   A2, B2
LOUIS KERLEY RD.   D4
LUCAS-WARNER RD.   C1
MACEDONIA RD.   A3
MACK CEMETERY RD.   C4
MANN LN.   C3
MAPP TURNER RD.   D2
MARTIN BASS RD.   D3
MATTHEW ROSS LN.   A2
MAXIE RD.   A3
MCCORMICK LN.   B2
MCCOY RD.   C2
McLEOD LN.   D4
MCNEASE-GRIFFITH RD.   C2
McNEASE RD.   D3, D4
MCINNIS LN.   A3
MCVEY LN.   D5
MIKELL LN.   B2
MIKELL TRAIL   B2
MILLER RD.   B2, C2
MILLOY RD.   C4
MISSION CIR.   B2
MISSION LN.   B2
MOBLEY RD.   B1
MONKS LN.   D3
MORGAN LN.   D5
MOSES LN.   C2
MOUNCE RD.   C2
MT. CARMEL RD.   B3
MT. OLIVE RD.   A2, A3
MT. ZION RD.   B3
N. CARSON RD.   A1, C3
N.J. BOOTH LN.   C4
NE SIXTEENTH RD.   A3
NEIL JACKSON LN.   C3
NEIL MEGEE LN.   B2
NEWSOME LN.   B2
NEWMAN CAMP RD.   C3, D3
NICKLE GRICE RD.   E3
NICKLE PIERCE RD.   E3
NORTH SHADY GROVE RD.   C1
NORTH WILLIAMSBURG RD.   C4, C5, D4
OAK GROVE RD.   B1
OATIS LN.   B2
ODUM BASS RD.   B3
OLD BUNKER HILL RD.   D3
OLD HEBRON RD.   A2
OLD HWY. 13 SOUTH   C2, C3
OLD HWY. 42 EAST  A1, C3, D4
OLD HWY. 84 EAST   B3
OLD RADIO RD.   B3
OWEN COLE RD.   E2
P. J. DR.   C2
PALESTINE LOOP   D2
PALESTINE RD.   D2
PARK FORTENBERRY RD.   D2
PARKMAN CEM. RD.   B2
PAYNE-COLE RD.   B2
PEGGY DR.   B3
PERCY BATES RD.   D2
PEYTON RD.   D2
PITTS LN.   D4
POLK ATWOOD RD.   B3
POLK LN.   C3
POLK OATIS RD.   C3
POLKS TRAIL   C2
PONDEROSA RD.   B3
PRICE TR.   C4
PRICE-WILKES RD.   C1, C2
PROGRESS RD.  C2
R.G. ROGERS RD.   C2
RAMSEY RD.   B3
RATLEY LN.   C1
RAY HATHORN RD.   D4
RAYNES RD.   E2
REESE RD.   D4
REYNOLDS LN.   C2
RIDGELAND RD.   D4
RIVER RD.   E2
ROBBINS RD.   D3
ROBERT’S RD.   A3
RODEO RD.   A1, A2
ROSE HILL RD.   C1, C2
ROSS TRAIL   B2
ROSS-McPHAIL RD.   A1, C3
S. RABBIT RD.   A1
S. SHADY GROVE RD.   C2
S. STEPHENS RD
S. WILLIAMBURG RD.   D4
S. CARSON RD.   C3
S.J. GARNER RD.   C3
S. PLEASANT HILL CEMETERY RD.   C2
SAM DURR RD.   A3
SAM GRAHAM RD.   C4
SANTEE BAPTIST CHURCH RD.   C4
SANTEE METHODIST RD.   C4
SAULTERS RD.   C4
SCOIETY HILL RD.   E3
SHADY GROVE RD.   C1
SHADY GROVE TRAIL   C1, C2
SHIVERS BOOTH RD.   A2
SHIVERS LN.   B3
SHORT CHAPEL LOOP   D3
SILVER CREEK RD.   B1
SILVER SWAMP RD.   A2
SKATION RINK RD.   B2
SLATER BRYANT LN.   D4
SMITH HILL LP.   E3
SMITH JONES RD.   A3
SMITH DR.   B1
SMITH RD.   D3
SOCIETY HILL RD.   E2
SON BUD LN.   C4
SONS LN.   A3
SONAT RD.   A2
SOPHIA SUTTON RD.   B2
SOUTH LILY ROSE RD.   D2
SOUTH PLEASANT HILL RD.   C2
SPEIGHTS RD.   D3
SPRING HILL CHURCH RD.   B1, B2
STEPHENS RD.   C2, D2
STOREY PARKMAN RD.   D2, D3
STUBBS LN.   D4
STUBBS RD.   D4
SUGAR RIDGE RD.   A3, B3
SUMRAIL RD.   C5, D5
SUTHERLAND DR.   C5
SYKES RD.   A2
T.W. BASS RD.   D3
TAYLOR-LUCAS RD.   C2, D2
TERRELL RD.   C4
THOMPSON RD.   D4
THURMAN RD.   B3
TOLAR RD.   E2
TOM BULLOCK RD.   C2
TWINS LN.   C3
TWO MILE RD.   B2
UPTON DR.   D2
VINSON RD.   D2
VO-TECH RD.   C3
W. PROGRESS RD.  D2
W. TAYLOR LN.   D4
WALKER LN.   A2
WALKER DR.   A2
WALTHALL AVE.   A1
WARDMILL RD.   D4
WASHINGTON LN.   C1
WASHINGTON TRAIL   D4
WEATHERFORD RD.   D4
WEATHERSBY RD.   A2
WEBSTER ST.   A1
WEST ST.   C1
WEST WHITESAND RD.   A2, B2
WHITE DR.   B3
WHITESAND CHURCH RD.   A3
WHITE-ROGERS RD.   B3
WILBURN DYESS RD.   E2
WILEY DYESS RD.   D3
WILKES LN.   B2
WILL BARBER RD.   A2
WILLAMSON MILL RD.   A3
WILLIE BUCKLEY RD.   D4
WILLIE FORTENBERRY RD.   C4
WILLIE HOOKER LN.   B2
WILSON POLK RD.   C2
WILSON-JONES DR.   C4
YOUNG RD.   C2
ZION HILL CHURCH RD.   B1

84

84

RIVISED: 08/2008


